

## **Dina Torrisi Martin**

## **General Counsel**



Dina Torrisi Martin serves as the General Counsel of the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation. In this capacity, Torrisi Martin is the Department's principal legal advisor, working closely with the Secretary, Division Directors, and executive She leads the Office of Legal Affairs and oversees over 30 employees, including the Deputy General Counsels for the Divisions of Professional Regulation, Real Estate, Banking, and Financial Torrisi Martin also supervises the Institutions. administrative hearings, Department's relations, Freedom of Information Act compliance, legislative legal affairs, and is charged with enforcing standards of professional practice and protecting the rights of Illinois residents.

Before joining the Pritzker administration, Torrisi Martin was a Shareholder with Hughes Socol Piers

Resnick & Dym, Ltd. and head of the firm's medical malpractice team. She is an experienced trial attorney defending hospitals and health professionals as well as general corporate liability. She has represented licensed professionals before regulatory agencies regarding licensing and disciplinary actions. Ms. Torrisi Martin is an elected member of the American Board of Trial Advocates, the Society of Trial Lawyers, and other professional organizations. Torrisi Martin has attained the highest rating by her peers and the judiciary: AV Preeminent, by Martindale-Hubbell.

Torrisi Martin received her Juris Doctor from the University of Illinois Chicago School of Law and her Bachelor of Arts from the University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign.

